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January Details

Friday 1-Jan New Years Day

Saturday 2-Jan 2 Person Ambrose

Tuesday 5-Jan Open Pro Comp

Saturday 9-Jan 4 BBB Stableford

Tuesday 12-Jan Open Pro Comp

Wednesday 13-Jan Stableford 

Thursday 14-Jan Open Pro Comp

Saturday 16-Jan Stroke

Wednesday 20-Jan Par

Thursday 21-Jan Open Pro Comp

Saturday 23-Jan Stableford

Tuesday 26-Jan Australia Day Public Holiday

Wednesday 27-Jan Captain/Presidents Opening Day Shotgun start 8am

Names to be in for Running Trophies, Webster/Noonan Knockout

Thursday 28-Jan Open Pro Comp  

Saturday 30-Jan Bisque Bogey Par 
Running Trophies commence

February

Wednesday 3-Feb Stableford

Qualifying for Walton Knockout - 32 players qualify

Final day to register for Pennant season

Thursday 4-Feb Open Pro Comp

Saturday 6-Feb Stroke

Monday 8-Feb S.G.W.G.A. Opening Day - Leongatha

Wednesday 10-Feb 1st Round Walton Singles knockout

Ladies not in Singles Knockout - play Par

Thursday 11-Feb Open Pro Comp

Saturday 13-Feb Stroke

South Gippsland Classic - Yarram
Sunday 14-Feb South Gippsland Classic  - Korumburra

Monday 15-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Woorayl

Tuesday 16-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Meeniyan

Wednesday 17-Feb Monthly Medal Stroke

Qualifying for Matchplay - Top 4 in each grade

1st round Mona McLeod, Veterans, Hewitson & Silver Spoon

South Gippsland Classic - Welshpool

Thursday 18-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Phillip Island

Friday 19-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Leongatha

Saturday 20-Feb Stableford

20-Feb South Gippsland Classic - Mirboo North

Sunday 21-Feb Phillip Island Opening Day

South Gippsland Classic -Foster

Wednesday 24-Feb Par

Matchplay Championship Semi Finals

1st round Webster/Noonan to be completed

Thursday 25-Feb Open Pro Comp

Friday 26-Feb Gena Roughead Bowl - Woorayl

Saturday 27-Feb Stableford

Sunday 28-Feb SGDGA Opening Day - Mixed - Phillip Island

Monday 29 Feb Seniors - 1st Teams Event - tba

Phillip Island Golf Club

Ladies 2016 Syllabus
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March

Wednesday 2-Mar Par

Final Matchplay Championship

Names in for Foursomes Championship

Thursday 3-Mar Open Pro Comp

Friday 4-Mar Joan Beaumont Plate - Meeniyan

Saturday 5-Mar Stroke

Monday 7-Mar S.G.W.G.A. Pennant - Round 1

Wednesday 9-Mar Foursomes Championship - 18 Holes

All ladies to play foursomes

Thursday 10-Mar Open Pro Comp                             

Friday 11-13 Mar S.G.D.G.A. Welshpool Tournament

Saturday 12-Mar Stableford

Monday 14-Mar Labour Day Holiday

Tuesday 15 -20 Mar Foster Open Tournament

Wednesday 16-Mar Stroke - Monthly Medal

2nd round Mona McLeod, Veterans, Hewitson & Silver Spoon

Thursday 17-Mar Open Pro Comp

Saturday 19-Mar Stableford

Monday 21-Mar S.G.W.G.A. Pennant - Round 2

Wednesday 23-Mar Stableford - Pink Day

2nd round of knockouts to be completed

Thursday 24-Mar Open Pro Comp

Saturday 26-Mar Stableford

Monday 28-Mar Easter Monday

Wednesday 30-Mar Stableford

Thursday 31-Mar Open Pro Comp

April
Friday 1-Apr Wonthaggi Bowl

Saturday 2-Apr Stroke

Monday 4-Apr S.G.W.G.A. Pennant - Round 3

Wednesday 6-Apr Par

Thursday 7-Apr Open Pro Comp

Friday 8-Apr Sheila & Ted Moulton Bowl - Korumburra

Saturday 9-Apr 4 BBB Stableford

Monday 11-Apr S.G.W.G.A. Pennant - Round 4

Wednesday 13-Apr Monthly Medal Stroke

3rd round Veterans, Hewitson & Silver Spoon

Thursday 14-Apr Open Pro Comp

Friday 15-17 apr Meeniyan Tournament

Saturday 16-Apr Stableford

Monday 18-Apr S.G.W.G.A. Pennant Round 5

Wednesday 20-Apr Red Cross Day

21-25 April Lang Lang Tournament S.G.D.G.A.

Thursday 21-Apr Open Pro Comp

Saturday 23-Apr Stableford

Monday 25-Apr ANZAC Day

Phoenix/Penguin Challenge 4BBB

Stableford 12 noon Shotgun start

Tuesday 26-27 Apr Golf Victoria Autumn Tournament - Warrnambool/Port Fairy

Wednesday 27-Apr Stableford

3rd round knockouts to be completed

Thursday 28-Apr Open Pro Comp
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Saturday 30-Apr Stableford

May
Monday 2-May S.G.W.G.A. Pennant Round 6

Wednesday 4-May 4BBB Stableford - Golf Victoria RWH

Thursday 5-May Open Pro Comp

Friday 6-May Evelyn Indian Ambrose - Leongatha

Saturday 7-May Stroke - Monthly Medal

Monday 9-May S.G.W.G.A. Pennant Round 7

9-12 May PI Ladies Annual Golf Trip

Wednesday 11-May Par

Thursday 12-May Open Pro Comp

Friday 13-May Olive Harris Bowl - Meeniyan

Saturday 14-May 4 BBB Stroke

Monday 16-May S.G.W.G.A. Pennant Round 8

Wednesday 18-May Stroke - Monthly Medal

1st round Grandmothers and Super Veterans Trophy

Fourth Round Silver Spoon

Thursday 19-May Open Pro Comp

Friday 20-May S.G.W.G.A. Foursomes - Korumburra

Saturday 21-May 4 BBB Stroke

Monday 23-May Golf Vic Bronze Teams - Latrobe

23-29 may Woorayl Tournament

Wednesday 25-May Stableford

2nd round Grandmothers and Super Veterans Trophy

4th round Knockouts to be completed

Qualifying Final for Silver Spoon

Thursday 26-May Open Pro Comp

Saturday 28-May Stroke 

Sunday 29-May AJ Jones Mixed Foursomes - 18 hole Social Day

Monday 30-May S.G.W.G.A. Singles/Seniors Championship - Leongatha

June

Wednesday 1-Jun Par

Final Knockouts start 9.00am

Thursday 2-Jun Open Pro Comp

Friday 3-Jun Housewives Day - Welshpool

Saturday 4-Jun Stroke

Wednesday 8-Jun Stableford

Thursday 9-Jun Phillip Island Tournament - Mens 4 Ball

Friday 10-Jun Phillip Island Tournament - Stroke (Ladies)

May Webster Perpetual Trophy

Saturday 11-Jun Phillip Island Tournament - Men's Day

Sunday 12-Jun Phillip Island Tournament - Mixed

Monday 13-Jun Phillip Island Tournament - Mens/Ladies/Mixed 4 BBB

Queens Birthday Holiday

Wednesday 15-Jun Stableford

Thursday 16-Jun Open Pro Comp

Friday 17-Jun Seniors -  2nd Teams Event -tba

Saturday 18-Jun 4 BBB Aggregate Par

Monday 20-Jun Brian Twite Bowl - Leongatha

Wednesday 22-Jun Stroke Monthly Medal

Thursday 23-Jun Open Pro Comp

Saturday 25-Jun Stableford

Wednesday 29-Jun Par
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July

Saturday 2-Jul Stroke

Wednesday 6-Jul Par - Shotgun start 9am

Thursday 7-Jul Open Pro Comp

Saturday 9-Jul Foursomes

Tuesday 12-Jul S.G.W.G.A. Mid Year Meeting - Leongatha

Wednesday 13-Jul Stableford - Shotgun Start 9am

Thursday 14-Jul Open Pro Comp

Saturday 16-Jul 4 BBB Stablefors

Wednesday 20-Jul Monthly Medal Stroke - shotgun start 9.00am

Thursday 21-Jul Open Pro Comp

Monday 22-Jul Open Day & Guest Day 4BBB - Lang Lang

Saturday 23-Jul Stableford

Monday 25-29 Jul Country Foursomes Championship - Rich River

Wednesday 27-Jul Stableford - Shotgun Start 9am

Thursday 28-Jul Open Pro Comp

Saturday 30-Jul 2 Person Ambrose

August

Wednesday 3-Aug 4BBB Stableford - Shotgun start 9am

Thursday 4-Aug Open Pro Comp

Saturday 6-Aug Stroke

Wednesday 10-Aug Stableford - Shotgun Start 9am

Thursday 11-Aug Open Pro Comp

Saturday 13-Aug Par

Wednesday 17-Aug Par - Shotgun Start 9.00am

Thursday 18-Aug Open Pro Comp

Friday 19-Aug Lang Lang Bowl

Saturday 20-Aug Stableford

Monday 22-24 aug Golf Vic Country Teams

tba

Wednesday 24-Aug Monthly Medal Stroke - Shotgun Start 9.00am

Thursday 25-Aug Open Pro Comp

Saturday 27-Aug Stableford

Wednesday 31-Aug Stableford - Shotgun Start 9am

September

Thursday 1-Sep Open Pro Comp

Saturday 3-Sep Stroke

Monday 5-6 Sep All Gippsland Championship - Leongatha

Wednesday 7-Sep Ambrose

Thurday 8-Sep Open Pro Comp

Saturday 10-Sep Stenson's Stableford

Monday 12-Sep Seniors - 3rd Teams Event - tba

Wednesday 14-Sep Committee Day - Stableford

Shotgun Start 9.00am

Thursday 15-Sep Open Pro Comp

Friday 16-Sep S.G.W.G.A.  - Joyce Berry 4BBB Par - Lang Lang

Saturday 17-Sep Stroke

Wednesday 21-Sep Monthly Medal Stroke

Thursday 22-Sep Open Pro Comp

Friday 23-Sep Champion of Champions - Metropolitan

Saturday 24-Sep Grand Final Day. 4 BBB Stableford Shotgun start 9am.
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Wednesday 28-Sep Par

Thursday 29-Sep Open Pro Comp

Friday 30-Sep Wonthaggi Guest Day

October
Saturday 1-Oct Stroke

Tuesday 4-5 oct Country Spring Tournament - Traralgon / Morwell

Wednesday 5-Oct Stableford

Thursday 6-Oct Open Pro Comp

Friday 7-Oct Girls Day Out - Woorayl

Saturday 8-Oct Stableford

Wednesday 12-Oct Ladies AGM - 9am

4BBB Stableford (13 holes) Shotgun start after meeting

Thursday 13-Oct Open Pro Comp

Golf Vic Doris Chambers Final - Gardiner's Run

Friday 14-Oct Senior Women's 4
th

 Event

Saturday 15-Oct 4 BBB Stableford. Shotgun start 10 am.

Tuesday 18-Oct S.G.W.G.A. -  AGM - Leongatha

Wednesday 19-Oct Monthly Medal Stroke
Thursday 20-Oct Open Pro Comp

Friday 21-Oct Doreen Blake Plate - Foster

Saturday 22-Oct Stroke -  1st round Saturday Championship

Wednesday 26-Oct 1st Round Club Championships

Medal of Medallists
Thursday 27-Oct Open Pro Comp

Friday 28-Oct Golf Vic - RWH Final (AM only) - Eastern

Ruby Stephens Memorial Day - Korumburra

Saturday 29-Oct Stableford 

November

Tuesday 1-Nov Melbourne Cup Day - 2 man Ambrose.  Shotgun Start 9am

Wednesday 2-Nov 2nd Round Club Championships

Thursday 3-Nov Open Pro Comp

3-6 nov SGDGS Wonthaggi Tournament/Classic

Saturday 5-Nov Par - 2nd Round Saturday Championships

Monday 7-Nov Golf Vic Silver Spoon Final - Keysborough

Wednesday 9-Nov Final Round Club Championships

Thursday 10-Nov Open Pro Comp

10-13 nov SGDGA Leongatha Tournament

Saturday 12-Nov Par -3rd Round Saturday Championships

End of Running Trophies

Club presentation of Championship Trophies

Monday 14-Nov Bronze Team / Women's Salver - Southern

Wednesday 16-Nov Stableford

Thursday 17-Nov Open Pro Comp

Friday 18-Nov Mary Broadbent Bowl

Golf Victoria Captain/President's Day - Box Hill

Saturday 19-Nov PIGC AGM 9.30 1m. 4 BBB Stableford. Shotgun approx 11.30

Wednesday 23-Nov Ambrose Three's

Thursday 24-Nov Open Pro Comp

Friday 25-Nov Housewives Day - Foster

Saturday 26-Nov Stableford

Tuesday 29- 4 Dec S.G.D.G.A. Korumburra Tournament

Wednesday 30-Nov Stableford
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December
Thursday 1-Dec Open Pro Comp

Saturday 3-Dec Saturday Christmas Break Up

Wednesday 7-Dec Presentation Day & Christmas Break Up

9 Hole Competition - shotgun start 9.00am

Thursday 8-Dec Open Pro Comp

Friday 9-Dec Martha Revill Day - Welshpool

Saturday 10-Dec Pairs Stableford Multiplyer 

Wednesday 14-Dec Par

Thursday 15-Dec Open Pro Comp

Saturday 17-Dec Stableford

Wednesday 21-Dec Stableford


